RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Docket No. 60SI01900

A) C B) B C) T D) G	Gary M. Lucas (7/23/99) Il name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): General Electric Company 1 River Road Schenectady, NY 12345 Yes X No
<u>X</u>	re of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nan Other utionDate: 7/23/99	08-13-1999
	lication number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this	s document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Pa	atent Application No.(s) 09/337,444 Filed 6/21/99	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
	ne and address of party to whom corresponder	
		ence 6. Total number of applications and patents
	Michelle Bugbee GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
1/1999 NW	Michelle Bugbee GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
conc	Michelle Bugbee GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
1/1999 NW	Michelle Bugbee GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
11/1999 INV C:581 9. Statem	Michelle Bugbee GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 RRNUL 00000059 070888 09337444 40.00 CH	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

MB/meb

PATENT REEL: 010155 FRAME: 0075

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Chiu-Sing Lin of 2187 Foxhill Drive, Schenectady, NY 12309, Brian P. Bayly of 5602 Parkis Mills Rd., Galway, NY 12074, Timothy J. <u>Fahrenkopf</u> of <u>2 Prospect Hills Rd., Rensselaer, NY 12144</u>. and <u>Gary M. Lucas of 21 St.</u> Anthony Lane, Glenville, NY 12302, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **ADHESION PRIMER FOR USE WITH RTV SILICONES** invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

July 23	, 1999	Chin - Sing To	m.
Date		Chiu-Sing Lin	

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF SARATOGA)

This 23nd day of 1999, before me personally came the above-named, Chiu-Sing Lin to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Septenter 23, 2000

Elisies

DONNA M. D'ELISIIS

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01 DE 5066286

Qualified in Saratoga County

Commission Expires September 23,

) ss:

July 23 , 1999 Date	Brian P. Bayly
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss:	
COUNTY OF SARATOGA)	
above-named, Brian P. Bayly to me pe	, 1999, before me personally came the rsonally known as the individual who executed vledged to me that he executed the same of his et forth.
DONNA M. D'ELISIIS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 DE 5066286 Qualified in Saratoga County Commission Expires September 23, 2000	Notary Public My Commission Expires Lep limber 23, 2000
7-23, 1999.	Tender of Farrence
Date	Timothy J. Fahrenkopf
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss: COUNTY OF SARATOGA)	
This 31 day of July above-named, Timothy J. Fahrenkopf executed the foregoing assignment, who of his own free will for the purposes the	, 1999, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the same rein set forth.
-	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Leptenter 23, 2 orr
	My Commission Expires: September 23, 2 over
	A M PURA IRANA

DONNA M. D'ELISIIS

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01 DE 508286

Qualified in Saratoga County

Constitution Expires September 23,

July 23 , 1999	Gary M. Lucas
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss: COUNTY OF SARATOGA)	
This 3° day of 3° day of above-named, Gary M. Lucas to me person the foregoing assignment, who acknowleds own free will for the purposes therein set for	_, 1999, before me personally came the ally known as the individual who executed ged to me that he executed the same of his th.
_ <i>H</i>	Juan M. D'Elisius
. , .	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: Leptenter 23,2000
DONNA M. D'ELISIIS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 DE 5066286 Qualified in Saratoga County Commission Expires September 23,	